
State Administered Programs/Contracts 

 
Program/Contract 

 
SFY 12-13 TANF 

Funds 

Status of 
Program 
Funding 

 
Contact 

Advantage Schools $500,000 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/13. 

Johnsie Hassan 
518-473-4463 

Johnsie.Hassan@ocfs.state.ny.us 

Alternatives to 
Detention/Alternatives 

to Residential 
Placement 

$0 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/13. 

Haroon Mall 
518-486-6236 

Haroon.Mall@ocfs.state.ny.us 

ATTAIN – Technology 
Labs 

$3,000,000 
Currently funded 
through 8/14/12. 

Luke Posniewski 
518-473-2521 

Luke.Posniewski@otda.ny.gov 

Bridge $102,000 

A plan for utilizing 
the $102,000 SFY 
11-12 and 12-13 

funds is being 
developed. 

Luke Posniewski 
518-473-2521 

Luke.Posniewski@otda.ny.gov 

Career Pathways $750,000 
Currently funded 
through 1/31/13. 

Kathleen Dougherty 
518-473-2552 

Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.ny.gov 

Caretaker Relative $51,000 
Currently funded 
through 11/30/12. 

Tina Williams 
518-402-6784 

Tina.Williams@ocfs.state.ny.us 

Centro of Oneida $25,000 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/12. 

Darci Carter 
518-473-2500 

Darci.Carter@otda.ny.gov  

Community 
Reinvestment 

$0 
Currently funded 
through 4/30/13. 

Steve Redler 
518-474-7790 

Steve.Redler@ocfs.state.ny.us 

Community Solutions 
for Transportation 

 
$112,000 

Currently funded 
through 6/30/12. 

Darci Carter 
518-473-2500 

Darci.Carter@otda.ny.gov  

Disability Advocacy 
Program (DAP) 

$0 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/12. 

Archiah Philips 
518-474-9109 

Archiah.Philips@otda.ny.gov 

Displaced 
Homemaker Program 

(DHP) 
$546,000 

Currently funded 
through 10/31/12. 

Kathleen Dougherty 
518-473-2552 

Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.ny.gov 

Educational 
Resources (ER) 

$250,000 
Currently funded 
through 12/31/12. 

Luke Posniewski 
518-473-2521 

Luke.Posniewski@otda.ny.gov 

Emergency Needs for 
the Homeless (ENHP) 

$500,000 
Currently funded 
through 8/31/12. 

Linda Camoin 
518-473-1099 

Linda.Camoin@otda.ny.gov 

Food Pantry Initiative $250,000 

A plan for utilizing 
the SFY 12-13 
funds is being 

developed. 

John James 
518-473-0430 

JohnH.James@otda.ny.gov 

Green Jobs Corps 2 
Program 

$0 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/13. 

Susanne Haag 
518-486-6291 

Susanne.Haag@otda.ny.gov 
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Heath Care Jobs 2 
Program 

$0 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/13. 

Kathryn Couser 
518-408-4972 

Kathryn.Couser@otda.ny.gov 

Jack Kennedy Build 
NY 

$0 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/12. 

Luke Posniewski 
518-473-2521 

Luke.Posniewski@otda.ny.gov 

Local Interagency 
VESID Employment 

Services (LIVES) 
$0 

Currently funded 
through 3/31/13. 

Luke Posniewski 
518-473-2521 

Luke.Posniewski@otda.ny.gov 

New York State 
Refugee 

Resettlement 
Program (NYSRRAP) 

$0 
Currently funded 
through 11/30/12. 

Wanda Byrd 
518-402-3028 

Wanda.Byrd@otda.ny.gov 

Non-Residential 
Domestic Violence 

$1,210,000 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/12. 

Contracts will be listed Non-
Residential Domestic Violence 
Services LCM to be released. 

Nurse Family 
Partnership 

$2,000,000 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/13. 

John James 
518-473-0430 

JohnH.James@otda.ny.gov 

Rochester-Genesee 
Regional 

Transportation 
Authority (R-GRTA) 

$82,000 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/13. 

Darci Carter 
518-473-2500 

Darci.Carter@otda.ny.gov  

 
Settlement House 

$1,000,000 
Currently funded 
through 5/31/12. 

Coleen Jannicelli 
518-474-8627 

Colleen.Jannicelli@ocfs.state.ny.us 

Strengthening 
Families through 
Stronger Fathers 

$200,000 
Currently funded 
through 5/31/13. 

Monique Rabideau 
518-474-0997 

Monique.Rabideau@otda.ny.us 

Summer Youth 
Employment Program 

(SYEP) 

$25,000,000 
(State Funds) 

Currently funded 
through 9/30/12. 

Melissa Alexander 
518-473-3018 

Melissa.Alexander@otda.ny.gov 

TANF Preventative 
Services 

$610,000 
Currently funded 
through 4/30/13. 

Tina Williams 
518-402-6784 

Tina.Williams@ocfs.state.ny.us 

Transitional Jobs 2 
Program 

$0 
Currently funded 
through 6/30/13. 

John James 
518-473-0430 

JohnH.James@otda.ny.gov 

Wage Subsidy & 
Transitional 
Employment 
(WSP-TE) 

$950,000 
Currently funded 
through 12/31/12. 

Beth Mooney 
518-473-2536 

Elizabeth.Mooney@otda.ny.gov 

 

Welfare to 
Careers/Metropolitan 

College 
$800,000 

Currently funded 
through 5/31/13. 

Kathleen Dougherty 
518-473-2552 

Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.ny.gov 

Wheels for Work 
(WfW) 

$144,000 

A plan utilizing the 
SFY 12-13 funds 

is being 
developed. 

Kathleen Dougherty 
518-473-2552 

Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.ny.gov 
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